

TRAILHEAD SUNCADIA - PHASE 1, DIVISION 12A

A PORTION OF SECTION 19, T. 20 N., R. 15 E., W.M., KITTITAS COUNTY, WASHINGTON

EASEMENTS AND NOTES

- ALL ROADS WITHIN THE SUNCADIA MASTER PLANNED RESORT (THE "RESORT") AS DESCRIBED IN THE DEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT (HEREINAFTER DEFINED) AND AS NOW OR SUBSEQUENTLY PLATED, ARE PRIVATE AND ARE SUBJECT TO SUCH COVEWANTS, CONDITIONS, RESTRICTIONS, RESERVATIONS, AND DITHERWISE AS ARE SET FORTH IN VARIOUS DOCUMENTS OF RECORD, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED, TO COR'S (HEREINAFTER DEFINED) AND RECORDED PLATS WITHIN THE RESORT. ACCESS TO THE LOTS AND TRACTS HEREIN IS OBTAINED VIA SUCH PLATED ROADS WITHIN THE RESORT.
- PLAILED ROADS WITHIN THE RESORT.

 TRAILHEAD DEVELOPMENT LLC GRANTS TO NEW SUNCADIA, LLC. A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ("NEW SUNCADIA") ON THE ONE HAND AND FURTHER GRANTS TO SUNCADIA WATER COMPANY, LLC, SUNCADIA WATER LA PERVORE, LLC DONC COMPANY, LLC SUNCADIA WATER LA PERVORE LLC SUNCADIA WATER LA PERVORE LLC DONC COMPANY, LLC SUNCADIA WATER LA PERVORE LLC SUNCADIA WATER LLC SUNCADIA WATER LLC SUN
- SIMILAR PURPOSES.

 TRAILHEAD DEVELOPMENT LLC GRANTS TO NEW SUNCADIA, LLC, A DELAWARE LIMITED LIMBILITY COMPANY "NEW SUNCADIA, ON THE ONE HAND AND FURTHER GRANTS TO SUNCADIA WATER COMPANY, LLC, SUNCADIA CONTROL OF THE SAME OF THE ONE OF THE OWNER OF THE OWNER, AND THE OWNER, A
- THIS PLAT IS AND SHALL BE SUBJECT TO CERTAIN COVENANTS, CONDITIONS, RESTRICTIONS, RESERVATIONS AND EASEMENTS ("CORTS") AND DESIGN GUIDELINES PURSUANT TO THE DEVELOPMENT OF THE RESORT AND MAY ALSO BE SUBJECT TO OTHER MATTERS APPARENT OR OF RECORD WHICH ARE NOT SPECIFICALLY DECLOSED ON THIS PLAT. ALL IMPROVEMENTS TO LOTS SHALL BE WITHIN THE IMPROVEMENT ENVELOPES ESTABLISHED BY NEW SUNCADIA.
- NEW SUNCADIA, AS DEFINED HEREIN ABOVE, SHALL MEAN NEW SUNCADIA, LLC AND ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, IF A RECORDED INSTRUMENT EXECUTED BY NEW SUNCADIA SPECIFICALLY ASSIGNS TO A TRANSFEREE ALL OR ANY PORTION OF THE RIGHTS AND INTERESTS RESERVED BY AND/OR GRANTED TO NEW SUNCADIA UNDER THIS FLAT.
- ACCESS TO AND FROM LOTS AND TRACTS WITHIN THIS PLAT TO PLATTED ROADS WITHIN THE RESORT SHALL BE VIA AN INTERNAL PRIVATE ROAD SYSTEM WITHIN THIS PLAT OVER AND ACROSS TRACT AC-1. MATTERS RELATIVE TO THE WIDTH, LOCATION, AND ERMSA AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH SHARED ACCESS ROADS SHALL BE SET FORTH STATEMENT OF THE PROPERTY WITH AND LOCATION SHA/OF THE COSTS, PROVIDED, HOMENER, AND ROAD SYSTEM SHALL BE SUFFICIENT WITH AND LOCATION SO AS TO PROVIDE APPROPRIATE ACCESS TO EACH OF SAN LOTS AND TRACTS.
- 8. THE EASEMENTS GRANTED HEREIN ABOVE MAY BE AMENDED AND/OR RELOCATED BY THE FASFMENT HOLDER(S) AND THE THEM-CONNER(S) OF THE PROPERTY BURDENED BY SUCH EASEMENT AS MAY BE REASONABLY NECESSARY WITHOUT REQUIREM AN AMENDMENT OF THIS PLAT, PROVIDED THAT ANY SUCH AMENDMENT OR RELOCATION SHALL NOT UNREASONABLY IMPAIR THE RIGHTS GRANTED HEREUNDER AND SUCH AMENDMENT SHALL BE PLACED OF RECORD.
- NOTWITHSTANDING ANY STATUS AS A COMMUNITY ASSET OR ELEMENT BENEFITING ANY OR ALL LOTS WITHIN THE RESORT, THE BUUNDANCES OF OPEN SPACE (OS) TRACT(S) CREATED BY THIS PLAT MAY BE MODIFIED AND/OR SUCH TRACT(S) MAY BE ALTERED AS TO SIZE, SHAPE AND LOCATION BY THE THEN OWNER(S) OF SUCH TRACT(S) AS OTHERWISE ALLOWED BY APPLICABLE LAW, THE DEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT, AND THE CCR'S AND WITHOUT REQUIRMS AN AURENDEATT OF THIS PLAY.

LEGAL DESCRIPTION PER CHICAGO TITLE COMPANY GUARANTEE NO. 72156-45618035:

LOT 4 OF SUNCADIA-PHASE 1, DMISION 12, AN AMENDED BINDING SITE PLAN, AS RECORDED IN BOOK 39 OF SURVEYS, PAGES 2 THROUGH 5, UNDER AUDITOR'S FILE NO. 2013/12/20007, BEING A PORTION OF TRACT Z-1 OF SUNCADIA PHASE, I, OMISION 9, AS PER PLAT THEREOF RECORDED IN BOOK 11 OF PLATS, PAGES 78 THROUGH 32, IN THE COUNTY OF KITITIAS, STATE OF WASHINGTON.

AND

THAT PORTION OF LOT 3, OF SUNCADIA-PHASE 1, DIVISION 12, AN AMENDED BINDING SITE PLAN, AS RECORDED IN BOOK 30 OF SURVEYS, PAGES 2 THROUGH 5, UNIDER AUDITOR'S FILE NO. 2013/12/2007, LYING WITHIN TRALLIPAD CONDOMINIUM, IN THE COUNTY OF KITITIAS, STATE OF WASHINGTON, AS DEPICED IN THE SURVEY MAP FOR SAID CONDOMINIUM RECORDED IN BOOK 11 OF PLATS, PAGES 199 THROUGH 205, AND AMENDED BY RISTAT AMENDMENT RECORDED IN BOOK 12 OF PLATS, PAGES 85 THROUGH 88, AND ACCRORING TO THE AMENDED AND RESTATED DECLARATION THEREOF RECORDED LINDER AUDITOR'S FILE NO. 2013/12/12/2009 AND RECECORDED UNDER AUDITOR'S FILE NO. 2013/12/12/2009 AND RECECORDED UNDER DIVIDER AUDITOR'S FILE NO. 2013/12/12/2009 BY A LINE DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BY A LINE DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCING AT THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF SAID LOT 3, SAID CORNER BEING COMMON TO THE SOUTHEAST
CORNER OF SAID LOT 4 AND THE TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING OF SAID LINE;

THENCE SOUTH 1221'25' EAST, AUGNOT THE EASTERLY BOUNDARY LINE OF SAID LOT 3, 52.00 FEET;

THENCE SOUTH 1722'47' WEST, 120.01 FEET;

THENCE NORTH 122'125' WEST, 52.00 FEET TO A POINT ON THE SOUTHERLY BOUNDARY LINE OF SAID LOT 4;

THENCE NORTH 77:22'47' EAST, 120.01 FEET TO THE TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING AND TERMINUS OF SAID LINE.

APPROVALS

CERTIFICATE OF COUNTY ROAD ENGINEER		
EXAMINED AND APPROVED THIS 10 DAY OF MAY	A D	2018.
21/ 0 140	н.р.,	2016.
Mats K Cools		
KITTITAS COUNTY ENGINEER		

CERTIFICATE OF COUNTY PLANNING OFFICIAL

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE PLAT OF "TRAILHEAD - SUNCADIA - PHASE 1, DIVISION 12A" HAS BEEN EXAMINED BY ME AND I FIND THAT IT CONFORMS TO THE COMPREHENSIVE PLAN OF KITTITAS COUNTY. DATED THIS 14th DAY OF Mary A.D., 2018.

HITITIAS COUNTY COMMUNITY SERVICES DIRECTOR	**
ertificate of county treasurer	(iue)
HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE TAXES AND ASSESSMENTS ARE PAID FOR HIS YEAR IN WHICH THE PLAT IS NOW TO BE FILED.	THE PRECEDING YEARS AND FOR
ATED, THIS 18 DAY OF May, A.D., 2018.	
enope muday	E 55%0 A
ITTITAS COUNTY TREASURER	13 0 6

CERTIFICATE OF COUNTY HEALTH SANITARIAN

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE PLAT OF "TRAILHEAD — SUNCADIA — PHASE 1, DIVISION 12A" HAS BEEN EXAMINED BY ME AND I FIND THAT THE SEWAGE AND WATER SYSTEM HEREIN SHOWN DOES MEET AND COMPLY WITH ALL REQUIREMENTS OF THE COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT.

DATED THIS 4 DAY OF MAY A.D., 2018.	
KITTITAS COUNTY HEALTH OFFICER	
KITITIAS/COUNTY HEALTH OFFICER	

CERTIFICATE OF COUNTY ASSESSOR

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE PLAT OF "TRAILHEAD — SUNCADIA — PHASE 1, DIVISION 12A" HAS BEEN EXAMINED BY ME AND I FIND THE PROPERTY TO BE IN ACCEPTABLE CONDITION FOR PLATTING. DATED THIS 11 DAY OF MAY _ A.D., 2018.

		_					 _
\mathcal{D}	سلد	42	ا لہ	_			
KITTITA	s co	UNTY	ASSE	SSO	R		_

CERTIFICATE OF BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

EXAMINED AND APPROVED THIS 1511 D	DAY OF TRACE , A.D., 2018	3.
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS WHERE'S COUNTY WASHINGTON CHAURMAN	ATTEST: WYWY NA	_

DWN BY

DLP

GW

SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE

THIS MAP CORRECTLY REPRESENTS A SURVEY MADE BY ME OR UNDER MY DIRECTION IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE SURVEY

RECORDING ACT AT THE REQUEST OF __JEFF_HANSELL__ IN APRIL 20.18 DUSTIN L. PIERCE 4/15/20/8

CERTIFICATE NO. 45503

AUDITOR'S CERTIFICATE 201805180057 FILED FOR RECORD THIS 184 DAY OF MAY 2018 AT 2:45 PM. IN BOOK 2 OF Plats AT PAGE 233 AT THE REQUEST OF Deputy County Auditor DUSTIN L. PIERCE

JERALD V. PETTIT County Auditor

Western Washington Division
165 NE Juniper Street, Suite 201 • Issaquah, WA 98027 • Phone: (425) 392-0250 • Fax: (425) 391-3055 Eastern Washington Division
407 Swiftwater Blvd. • Cle Elum, WA 98922 • Thone: (509) 674-7433 • Fax. (509) 674-7419 PLAT PREPARED FOR

PREPARED FUR
TRAILHEAD DEVELOPMENT LLC
A PORTION OF THE SW 1/4 OF SECTION 19,
TOWNSHIP 20 NORTH, RANGE 15 EAST, W.M.
KITTITIAS COUNTY - WASHINGTON
DATE
JOB N JOB NO. 3/2018 SCALE 16080 SHEET N/A

KITTITAS COUNTY PARCEL INFORMATION:

PARCEL NO.: 954846 MAP NO.: 20-15-19055-0003



TRAILHEAD SUNCADIA - PHASE 1, DIVISION 12A

A PORTION OF SECTION 19, T. 20 N., R. 15 E., W.M., KITTITAS COUNTY, WASHINGTON

DECLARATION & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	DECLARATION & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, THAT THE UNDERSIGNED, TRAILHEAD DEVELOPMENT LLC, A WASHINGTON LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, FORMERLY KNOWN AS HIGHWAY 9 OFFICE PARK CENTER LLC, OWNER IN FEE SIMPLE OF THE DESCRIBED ROLL PROPERTY, DOES LINEARDY DECLARE THIS PROJECT.	KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, THAT THE UNDERSIGNED, J&J DAKOTA LLC, A NEVADA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, THE UNDERSIGNED BENEFICIARY OF A DEED OF TRUST DOES HEREBY DECLARE, SUBDIVIDE AND PLAT AS HEREIN DESCRIBED.
ALLEGRE FAMILY-LLC, A WASHINGTON LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SIGNING AS A MASHINGTON LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SIGNING AS A MASHINGTON LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY	Jan Dakota LLC, A NEVADA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
DOINTEN MANE. DOVID AM - DOINTEN NAME.	PRINTED NAME: TAMES W RIES PRINTED NAME:
M. seales March	TITLE: Managing Member TITLE:
DATE: 3/30/18 DATE:	DATE:
	STATE OF SEEDS WASHINGTON
STATE OF WASHINGTON)	COUNTY OF KIAS
COUNTY OF King SS.	ON THIS DAY, BEFORE ME, THE UNDERSIGNED, A NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR THE STATE OF WORLD
ON THIS DAY, BEFORE ME, THE UNDERSIGNED, A NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR THE STATE OF WASHINGTON, DULY	COMMISSIONED AND SWORN, PERSONALLY APPEARED TO ME KNOWN TO BE THE
COMMISSIONED AND SWORN, PERSONALLY APPEARED David Allegee, TO ME KNOWN TO BE	Manasia Manbar of Jaku Dakota, LLC, a nevada limited liability company, the company and executed the forecome instrument, and acknowledged said instrument to be the free and voluntary act and deed of said company, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and on oath stated that
THE MONGAGING WARMAY OF ALLEGRE FAMILY LLC, A WASHINGTON LIMITED LABILITY COMPANY SIGNING AS A MEDBER-OF TRAILIFEAD DEVELOPMENT ILC, A WASHINGTON LIMITED LABILITY COMPANY THAT EXECUTED THE FORECOING INSTRUMENT, AND ACKNOWLEDGED SAID INSTRUMENT TO BE THE FREE AND VOLUNTARY ACT AND DEED OF SAID COMPANY, FOR THE USES AND PURPOSES	IS AUTHORIZED TO EXECUTE THE SAID INSTRUMENT.
THEREIN MENTIONED, AND ON OATH STATED THAT \(\hat{ke}\) IS AUTHORIZED TO EXECUTE THE SAID INSTRUMENT.	GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL THIS 38 DAY OF March 2018
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL THIS 30 DAY OF Mach 2018	Dant Vanden
+ /1. P	PRINTED NAME: Tanet Vanchum NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR THE STATE OF THE STATE OF
PRINTED NAME: Tanget Vally AND POR THE STATE OF WASHINGTON	NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR THE STATE OF Warnington MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: Tune 30 2018
(A) (A) (A) (B) (B) (A) (A) (B) (B) (B) (B) (B) (B) (B) (B) (B) (B	mi commission ex ince. <u>a com a com</u>
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 200. 30 2018	
No marine	
DECLARATION & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	DECLARATION & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, THAT THE UNDERSIGNED, WESTSIDE MEADOWS, A WASHINGTON LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, THE UNDERSIGNED BENEFICIARY OF A DEED OF TRUST DOES HEREBY DECLARE, SUBDIVIDE AND	MINW ALL MEN BY THESE DESCRITS THAT THE LINDEPSICNED WATSON DRODEDTIES LD A WASHINGTON LIMITED
LIABILITY COMPANY, THE UNDERSIGNED BENEFICIARY OF A DEED OF TRUST DOES HEREBY DECLARE, SUBDIVIDE AND PLAT AS HEREIN DESCRIBED.	PARTMERSHIP, THE UNDERSIGNED BENEFICIARY OF A DEED OF TRUST DOES HEREBY DECLARE, SUBDIVIDE AND PLAT AS. HEREIN DESCRIBED.
WESTSIDE MEADOWS, A WASHINGTON LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY	WATER PROPERTIES LP., A WASHINGTON LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
Wand allen	the little
PRINTED NAME: Devid Allegre PRINTED NAME:	PRINTED NAME: PRINTED NAME:
TITLE: Maraging Wember TITLE:	TILE: Linited Polytoles TILE:
DATE:	DATE: 4/61/18 DATE:
CTATE OF MACHINATON	STATE OF
STATE OF WASHINGTON)) SS.	county of
ON THIS DAY, BEFORE ME, THE UNDERSIGNED, A NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR THE STATE OF WASHINGTON, DULY	ON THIS DAY, BEFORE ME, THE UNDERSIGNED, A NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR THE STATE OF WASHINGTON, DULY
COMMISSIONED AND SWORN, PERSONALLY APPEARED David Allegre To ME KNOWN TO BE	COMMISSIONED AND SWORN, PERSONALLY APPEARED Bladley W Watson to me known to be the
THE Managine Member OF WESTSIDE MEADOWS, LLC, A WASHINGTON LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,	COMPANY THAT EXECUTED THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT, AND ACKNOWLEDGED SAID INSTRUMENT TO BE THE FREE AND
THE COMPANY THAT EXECUTED THE FOREGOING MEADOWS, I.L.C. A WASHINGTON LIMITED LUBILITY COMPANY, THE COMPANY THAT EXECUTED THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT, AND ACKNOWLEDGE SAID INSTRUMENT TO BE THERE AND VOLUNTARY ACT AND DEED OF SAID COMPANY, FOR THE USES AND PURPOSES THEREIN MEMORINORD, AND	COMPANY THAT EXECUTED THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT, AND ACKNOWLEDGED SAID INSTRUMENT TO BE THE FREE AND VOLUNTARY ACT AND DEED OF SAID COMPANY, FOR THE USES AND PURPOSES THEREIN MENTIONED, AND ON OATH STATED THAT
ON OATH STATED THAT he IS AUTHORIZED TO EXECUTE THE SAID INSTRUMENT.	
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL THIS 30 DAY OF MACH. 2018	GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL THIS
Dant () andre	Tourney Store on Treench a
	A Committee of the Comm
PRINTED NAME: Janet Vaushan	PRINTED NAME TOPHE M TIRRICASING
PRINTED NAME: TO THE STATE OF WASHINGTON	NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR THE STATE OF
PRINTED NAME: JONET WILLIAM NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR THE STATE OF WASHINGTON MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: JUN. 30 2018	
	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: Z
	NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR THE STATE OF
	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: DESTREE
	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: DESTREE
	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: DESTREE
	AUDITOR'S CERTIFICATE 2016 05 16 005 7 FILED FOR RECORD THIS 16 ¹⁴ DAY OF MMY 2016. AT 2:45 P.M.
	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: DESTRECT AUDITOR'S CERTIFICATE 201605180057
	AUDITOR'S CERTIFICATE 201805180057 FILED FOR RECORD THIS 18th DAY OF MAY 2018 AT 2:45 Pm. IN BOOK 12 OF Plats AT PAGE 234 AT THE REQUEST OF
	AUDITOR'S CERTIFICATE 2016 05 16 00 5 7 FILED FOR RECORD THIS 16th Day of MMY 2016, AT 2:45.P.M.
	AUDITOR'S CERTIFICATE 201605180057 FILED FOR RECORD THIS 18 ¹⁴ DAY OF MMY 2016 AT 2:45 Pm. IN BOOK 12 OF PLOTS AT PAGE 234 AT THE REQUEST OF DUSTIN L. PIERCE
	AUDITOR'S CERTIFICATE 201805180057 FILED FOR RECORD THIS 18 ¹⁴ DAY OF MAY 2018 AT 2.45 PM. IN BOOK 12 OF Plats AT PAGE 234 AT THE REQUEST OF
	AUDITOR'S CERTIFICATE 201605180057 FILED FOR RECORD THIS 18 th Day of MMY 2016 at 2:45 Pm. IN BOOK 12 of Plats at Page 234 at the request of Dustin L. Pierce JUSTIN L. PIERCE
	AUDITOR'S CERTIFICATE 201605180057 FILED FOR RECORD THIS 18 th Day of MMY 2016 at 2:45 Pm. IN BOOK 12 of Plats at Page 234 at the request of Dustin L. Pierce JUSTIN L. PIERCE
	AUDITOR'S CERTIFICATE 201605180057 FILED FOR RECORD THIS 18th DAY OF MMY 2016 AT 2:45 Pm. IN BOOK 12 OF Plasts AT PAGE 234 AT THE REQUEST OF DUSTIN L. PIERCE JERALD V. PETITI County Auditor Engineering & Surveying
	AUDITOR'S CERTIFICATE 201805180057 FILED FOR RECORD THIS 18th DAY OF MMY 2018 AT 2.45 PM. IN BOOK 12 OF PROST DUSTIN L. PIERCE JERUD V. PETITI County Auditor Deputy County Auditor ENGINEERING & SURVEYING LIST NE lumiper Street, Suite 201 • Issaugh, WA 9027 • Phone: (425) 392-0250 • Fac (425) 391-3055
	AUDITOR'S CERTIFICATE 2018 05 18 005 7 FILED FOR RECORD THIS 18th DAY OF MAY 2018. AT 2.45 PM. IN BOOK 12 OF Plats AT PAGE 234 AT THE REQUEST OF DUSTIN L. PIERCE JUSTIN L.
	AUDITOR'S CERTIFICATE 2018 0518 0057 FILED FOR RECORD THIS 18th DAY OF MAY 2018. AT 2:45 PM. IN BOOK 12 OF Plats AT PAGE 234 AT THE REQUEST OF DUSTIN L. PIERCE UFRALD V. PETIT! County Auditor Degaty County Auditor Western Washington Division 165 NE Juniper Street, Suite 201 • Issaguah, WA 98027 • Phone: (425) 392-0250 • Fac (425) 391-3055 Eastern Washington Division 407 Swiftwater Bird. • Cile Elum, WA 98922 • Phone: (509) 674-7433 • Fac (509) 674-7419
	AUDITOR'S CERTIFICATE 2018 0518 0057 FILED FOR RECORD THIS 18th DAY OF MAY 2018. AT 2:45 PM. IN BOOK 12 OF Plats AT PAGE 234 AT THE REQUEST OF DUSTIN L. PIERCE JURALD Y. PETIT! County Auditor Deguty County Auditor ENGINEERING & SURVEYING Western Washington Division 165 NE Juniper Street, Suite 201 • Issaguah, WA 98027 • Phone: (425) 392-0250 • Fac (425) 391-3055 Eastern Washington Division 407 Swiftwater Bird. • Cle Elum, WA 98922 • Phone: (509) 674-7413 PLAT PREPARED FOR
	AUDITOR'S CERTIFICATE PIED FOR RECORD THIS 16th DAY OF MINY 2016. AT 2:45 PM. IN BOOK 12 OF PLOTS AT PAGE 234 AT THE REQUEST OF DUSTIN L. PIERCE JERALD V. PETITI County Auditor Deguty County Auditor Deguty County Auditor Deguty County Auditor Western Washington Division 165 NE Juriper Street, Suite 201 • Issaquah, WA 98027 • Phone: (425) 392-0250 • Fac (425) 391-3055 Sattern Washington Division 407 Swiftwater Blvd. • Cle Elum, WA 98027 • Phone: (495) 992-0250 • Fac (425) 391-3055 TRAILHEAD DEVELOPMENT LLC A PORTION OF THE SWI 140 OF SECTION 19.
	AUDITOR'S CERTIFICATE PIED FOR RECORD THIS 10th DAY OF MINY 2016. AT 2:45 P.M. IN BOOK 12 OF PICATS AT PAGE 224 AT THE REQUEST OF DUSTIN L. PIERCE JURIU V. PETITI COUNTY Auditor Degaty County Auditor Degaty County Auditor Degaty County Auditor Degaty County Auditor Western Washington Division 407 Swiftwater Blvd. • Cle Elum, WA 99027 • Phone: (425) 392-0250 • Fac (425) 391-3055 ENGLINEEERING & SUFR VEY Phone: (50) 674-7433 • Fac (509) 674-7419 PLAT PIED FOR RECORD TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE SWIFT OF THE PROPERTY OF TH
	AUDITOR'S CERTIFICATE 2016 0518 0057 FILED FOR RECORD THIS 16 ¹⁴ DAY OF MMY 2016. AT 2:45 PM. IN BOOK 12 OF Placts. AT PAGE 234 AT THE REQUEST OF DEPOLY Auditor DUSTIN L. PIERCE JERALD V. PETTIT COUNTY Auditor Deputy County Auditor Deputy County Auditor Deputy County Auditor L 5 NE lumiper Street, Suite 201 * Issayaph, WA 98027 * Phone: (425) 937-0355 (425) 391-3055 EAGLINE MANAGE 16 NEW WA 98922 * Phone: (426) 937-0250 * Fac (425) 391-3055 TRAILHEAD DEVELOPMENT LLC A PORTION OF THE SWI 40 OF SECTION 19, TOWNSHIP 20 NORTH, RANGE 16 EAST, W.M. MITHTAS COUNTY * WASHINGTON DWN BY DATE DATE DATE JOB NO.
	AUDITOR'S CERTIFICATE 2016 0518 0057 FILED FOR RECORD THIS 18th DAY OF MMY 2016. AT 22.45 PM. IN BOOK 12 OF PLOSTS AT PAGE 234 AT THE REQUEST OF DUSTIN L. PIERCE
	AUDITOR'S CERTIFICATE 2018 0518 005 T FILED FOR RECORD THIS 18th DAY OF MMY 2018 AT 2.45 PM. IN BOOK 12 OF Plats AT PAGE 2341 AT THE REQUEST OF DUSTIN L. PIERCE JERALD V. PETITI County Auditor Pagaty County Auditor ENGINEERING & SURVEYING ENGINEERING & SURVEYING White the state washington Division 165 NE Jumper Street, Suite 201 • Issagush, WA 98027 • Phone: (425) 392-0250 • Fax: (425) 391-3055 ENGINEERING & Phone: (425) 392-0250 • Fax: (425) 391-3055 ENGINEERING & Phone: (425) 392-0250 • Fax: (425) 391-3055 ENGINEERING & Phone: (425) 392-0250 • Fax: (425) 391-3055 ENGINEERING & Phone: (425) 392-0250 • Fax: (425) 391-3055 ENGINEERING & SURVEYING FUNDAMENTAL PROMES IS ASSETTED THE AUDITOR OF SECTION 19, TOWNSHIP 20 NORTH, RANGE IS EAST; WM. KITHIAS COUNTY - WASHINGTON DWN BY DWN BY JOB NO.



